PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yuan-Ping Pang			04/03/2009	
Jewn Giew Park			04/02/2009	
Jing Tang			04/06/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	JATA			
Name:	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research			
Street Address:	200 First Street S.W.			
City:	City: Rochester			
State/Country: MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55905			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Property Type				
Property Ty	/pe	Number		6715
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 2067158		12067158
	12			
Application Number:	DATA	2067158		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)288-5	2067158		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (612)288-5 be sent via US M.	2067158 9696 Pail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)288-9 be sent via US M. 612-335-5	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (612)288-5 be sent via US Ma 612-335-5 mtm@fr.co	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (612)288-9 be sent via US M. 612-335-5 mtm@fr.co : Teresa A.	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070 om		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)288-9 (612)288-9 (612-335-5 (0) (612-335-5 (0) (612-335-5 (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070 om Lavoie, Ph.D. hardson P.C. 1022		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612)288-9 (612)288-9 (612-335-5 (0) (612-335-5 (0) (612-335-5 (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070 om Lavoie, Ph.D. hardson P.C.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)288-5 be sent via US M. 612-335-5 mtm@fr.co : Teresa A. Fish & Ricl P.O. Box 1 Minneapol	2067158 9696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070 om Lavoie, Ph.D. hardson P.C. 1022		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (612)288-9 (612)288-9 (612-335-5) mtm@fr.co : Teresa A. Fish & Ricl P.O. Box 1 Minneapol	2067158 2696 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 070 om Lavoie, Ph.D. hardson P.C. 1022 lis, MINNESOTA 55440		\$40.00

501196449

source=07039-0607US1 Mayo Assignment#page2.tif source=07039-0607US1 Mayo Assignment#page3.tif source=07039-0607US1 Mayo Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0227

Attorney Docket No.: 07039-0607US1 2005-172/Army Ref: RIID 05-35

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yuan-Ping Pang, of 2030 Baihly Summit Dr. SW, Rochester, MN 55902; Jewn Giew Park, of 2212 Hampton Rhodes Court NW, Rochester, MN 55901; Jing Tang, of 23 7th Ave SW Apt 23, Rochester, MN 55902; hereby assign to MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 200 First Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55905, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SMALL-MOLECULE BOTOX INHIBITORS, filed March 17, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/067,158, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0228

DATE: April 3, 2009

4

YUAN-PING PANG

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>. COUNTY OF <u>Olmsted</u>.) SS.

On <u>April 3, 2009</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared YUAN-PING PANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Dandra SManion) Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 4

DATE: 04/02/2009 WN DIFW DADY

STATE OF Minn COUNTY OF <u>Olmsted</u>) SS.

On <u>4-2-2009</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared JEWN GIEW PARK personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public-Minnesota

Orlene Kac Black Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 07039-0607US1 2005-172/Army Ref: RIID 05-35

DATE: 04/06/2009

JING TANG

STATE OF Mimesda COUNTY OF Aumenin _)) SS.

On 46.99, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Minnesota, there personally appeared JING TANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Schrader



60562852.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 06/07/2010